
 
 

Chartered Manager in Health and Social Care Degree Apprenticeship  
Newcastle May 2023 starters 
Year 2 Teaching Dates – 24/25 Academic Year 
 
Maldron Hotel Newcastle, 17 Newgate St, Newcastle upon Tyne, NE1 5RE 
 

Unit 1 – Project 
Management 
and Portfolio 

 

Date Timings Location 

Thursday 5th September 2024 09:30-11:30 Skills Session 7 – Online 
(Portfolio) 

Thursday 19th September 2024 09:30-16:30 Maldron Hotel Newcastle 
Thursday 3rd October 2024 09:30-16:30 Maldron Hotel Newcastle 

Thursday 17th October 2024 09:30-16:30 Online 
Thursday 7th November 2024 09:30-16:30 Maldron Hotel Newcastle 
Thursday 21st November 2024 09:30-16:30 Online 
Thursday 12th December 2024 09:30-16:30 Maldron Hotel Newcastle 

Thursday 30th January 2025 09:30-16:30 Maldron Hotel Newcastle 
Thursday 6th February 2025 09:30-16:30  Online 

Wednesday 12th February 2025 09:30-11:30 
Skills Session 8 – Online 

(End Point Assessment 
preparation) 

 
Timetables are subject to change. Please check your online timetables regularly for up- to-date information. 
Assessment deadlines can be found on the relevant Moodle pages. If an alternative format of this document is 
required, please email apprenticeships@mmu.ac.uk. 
 

Apprenticeship Engagement Weeks – 2024-2025 Academic Year 
Information on timings for study skills sessions will be shared closer to the time, all sessions take place online 
and below are projected weeks for these sessions to be held. 
Monday 4th November 2024 to Friday 9th November 2024 
Monday 20th January to Friday 25th January 2025 
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